

26.07.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Today matter is fixed for appearance on behalf of parties. After perusal of order sheets, last and final opportunity is given to plaintiff to mark his appearance on **11.10.2018**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1650 cases in this court. There are 46 matters fixed for today.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/26.07.2018

At this stage, Ms. Karanjot Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. She has been apprised about the next date.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/26.07.2018