

CS 101/24
Kirpal Singh Vs. Kishore Kumar

16.02.2024
AT 02.05 PM

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Jasveer Singh Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file original of ikrarnama as well as certified copy of the plaintiff's bank account statement for the relevant period within fifteen days from today.

Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

On request, matter be adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.03.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.02.2024