

10 CS 101/24
Kripal Singh Vs. Kishor Kumar

22.03.2024

At 11:02am

Present: Ms. Shashi Prabha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Lakshpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

Defendant is yet to be served.

Copy of ikrarnama along with certified copy of the
bank statement filed by the plaintiff on 15.03.2024.

plaintiff has not filed the original Ikrarnama till date
despite direction.

Plaintiff is again directed to file original ikrarnama
within 07 days from today.

Put up for compliance on **25.04.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.03.2024