

16 MISC DJ 712/24
YUVRAJ SINGH AND ANR Vs. NARENDRA KUMAR
NIRWAN

08.07.2025

At 11:36am

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
defendant/applicant through VC.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsels for Sh.
Shantanu Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for plaintiff/non-
applicant.

Supporting affidavit of non-applicant filed on
16.05.2025. Copy already supplied.

Assistant Ahlmad/Ahlamd has not attached the main
suit file despite directions. **Let main suit file be summoned for
NDOH.**

Put up for compliance and arguments on the
application/petition on **18.09.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.07.2025