

08.09.2025

At 11:26am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Abhinav, Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

No PW is present.

No evidence affidavit of plaintiff's witnesses filed till date despite two opportunities granted.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead PE and file evidence affidavits of all her witnesses within 15 days from today with an advance copy to defendant.

Put up for PE on **28.11.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.09.2025