

19 MISC DJ 712/24
YUVRAJ SINGH AND ANR Vs. NARENDRA KUMAR
NIRWAN

09.12.2025

At 12:15pm

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
defendant/applicant along with defendant/applicant.
Sh. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff/non- applicant through VC.

Ld. counsel for defendant/applicant seeks some time to file copy of e-mail dated 04.07.2024 to show that defendant/applicant has filed the application under Order XXXVII Rule 3(7) CPC on the Court's e-mail ID. **Let the same be filed.**

Original case file be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for compliance and arguments on the present application on **16.02.2026.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.12.2025