

08.06.2026

One of the Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Manish, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D2 with D1.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. counsel for D5 through VC.
**(D3 and D4 already deleted vide order dated
21.02.2026).**

Today matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC and application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by D1 and D2.

Amended memo of parties not filed. Plaintiff is again directed to file the same within a week with advance copy to opposite party.

Replication to the WS of D1 and D2 alongwith replication to the reply of application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC and reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

To come up for arguments on aforesaid applications on
07.10.2026.

NDOH is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 08.06.2026